504098489 11/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145158

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| APPLIED MULTILAYERS LLC | 11/16/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | APPLIED MULTILAYERS LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1801 SE COMMERCE AVENUE | |
| City: | BATTLE GROUND | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98604 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12395208 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN Address Line 1: TO LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29612.0210 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARY FRANCES HEEKS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mary Frances Heeks/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Applied_Multilayers_LLC_Change_of_Address_29612_0210#page1.tif

PATENT 504098489 REEL: 040629 FRAME: 0859

Documentation no longer required for change of address

Old Address:

Applied Multilayers LLC 2710 Thomas Avenue, Suite 1092 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001

New Address:

Applied Multilayers LLC 1801 SE Commerce Avenue Battle Ground, Washington 98604

 $29522.0840/ Documentation for Siltech\ Limited\ Change\ of\ Address: 19208254_1$

RECORDED: 11/16/2016

PATENT REEL: 040629 FRAME: 0860